

**MAT SUIT No 381 of 2024**

**Reg. No. 381 of 2024**

**CNR-WBBK05000-856-2024**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur**

**Order No. 07 Dtd. 22-08-2025**

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the respondent.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent is absent on call without any steps. Show cause not filed. Hence the case shall be proceed ex-parte against the respondent.

Fix- 18-11-2025 for ex-parte hearing.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl Dist. & Sessions Judge  
Bishnupur, Bankura