

Mat Suit No. 381 / 2024
Reg. No. 381 / 2024

Order No. 09 dtd. 08.12.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the amendment petition dtd. 18.11.25.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira. The petition dtd. 18.11.25 is taken up for hearing. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that due to the typographical error in the heading of the plaint Hindu Marriage Act 1955 has been mentioned though it was required to be mentioned as Special Marriage Act 1954. Accordingly, he has made a prayer for amendment of the plaint only to that respect.

The prayer appears formal in nature and it will not change the nature and character of the suit. Accordingly, the instant petition for amendment of the plaint is allowed ex-parte. The petitioner has filed the amended copy of the plaint. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix – 29.01.2026 for ex-parte hearing.

D / C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura